Component:  ENVIRONMENTAL SCAN / 1. Summary 

GEOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS OF THE AREA  
The five counties of the Mid-Shore region of Maryland’s Eastern Shore consist of Caroline, 

Dorchester, Kent, Queen Anne’s, and Talbot.  Its residents are spread over one thousand seven 

hundred and seventy-seven (1,777) square miles, or roughly 18% of Maryland’s land mass (Source: 

U.S. Census 2010, Geography QuickFacts).  Dorchester is the largest land area in the Mid-Shore.  

All five counties are predominantly rural and agricultural in nature, but Queen Anne’s County was